
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 109-3107 Name: Amendment No. 1 Professional Services Contract -
PMA Consutling - Laurel Elementary School

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:11/9/2009 Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 11/18/2009

Enactment date: 11/18/2009 09-2337Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract between
District and PMA Consulting of Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 1,219 hours of one
full-time consultant with expertise in the areas of ELA and math that will provide direct services to FBB
-B students during the school day; provide training in 1) Methodology appropriate for the age of the
students and the most effective ways to tutor students at risk;  2) Approaches employed in the regular
OUSD curriculum so that there is consistency in learning and the student does not become confused;
3) How to use materials adopted by the school district; 4) Administering Dibles and analyzing data; 5)
Overview of the state standards at Laurel Elementary School, adjusting original contract date from
September 8, 2009 through November 1, 2010 to September 8, 2009 through May 30, 2010 and
increasing original contract from a not to exceed amount of $7,356.00 to $21,752.00. All other terms
and conditions remaining in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-3107 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - PMA CONSUTLING -
LAUREL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 2. 09-3107 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CONTRACT - PMA CONSUTLING - LAUREL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Contact: Ron.Smith@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education11/18/2009 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyTeaching and Learning Committee11/9/2009 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract between District and
PMA Consulting of Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 1,219 hours of one full-time consultant with
expertise in the areas of ELA and math that will provide direct services to FBB-B students during the school day; provide
training in 1) Methodology appropriate for the age of the students and the most effective ways to tutor students at risk;  2)
Approaches employed in the regular OUSD curriculum so that there is consistency in learning and the student does not
become confused; 3) How to use materials adopted by the school district; 4) Administering Dibles and analyzing data; 5)
Overview of the state standards at Laurel Elementary School, adjusting original contract date from September 8, 2009
through November 1, 2010 to September 8, 2009 through May 30, 2010 and increasing original contract from a not to
exceed amount of $7,356.00 to $21,752.00. All other terms and conditions remaining in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

